SHYAM LAL CHARITABLE TRUST

G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi - 110032

No.F.1(15)SLC/Canteen/2022-23/

Dated	
Dateu	

TENDER NOTICE FOR THE AWARD OF CANTEEN CONTRACT

Sealed tenders are invited from the experienced Canteen Contractor for running the canteen for a period of ONE YEAR and likely to be extended subject to performance assessed by the Students & Staff Members of this institute.

S.No.	Description	Approximate No.	Tentative Month of start
		of Users	of Contract
1.	Canteen of SLC (Shyam Lal College)	5000 (Regular) + 4000 (IGNOU)) (Approx enrolled students) and staff	March/April 2023

S.No	Activity	Date & Time
1.	Start date & time of Application (Collect the Application	10.02.2023
	Form from the A.O. office, Shyam Lal College on payment of Rs. 2000/-)	
2.	Last date & time for submitting Sealed Tender in the Tender Box available at the Reception, Shyam Lal College.	20.02.2023, 3:00 PM
3.	Date & Time for Opening of Tender in the presence of bidders (if any) in the office of Principal, Shyam Lal College.	21.02.2023, 3:00 PM

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE MINIMUM RESERVE PRICE FOR THIS TENDER IS RS. 6,00,000/- (SIX LAKHS ONLY)

The sealed tenders containing all necessary documents should reach the undersigned latest by 03:00 PM on 20.02.2023 and will be opened on the next working day at 03:00 P.M. in the office of the Principal by the Tender Opening committee constituted for the purpose. Tenders submitted after due date and time will not be accepted. The tenders must be submitted in seal cover with clear marking "CANTEEN TENDER FOR Shyam Lal College, G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi – 110032 on the envelopes. The tenderer(s) or authorized representative of tender may be present at the time of opening of the tender. While filling up the tenders, the following care should be taken.

- 1) All the details in the prescribed space must be filled.
- 2) The Tender must be enclosed with required E.M.D., otherwise tender shall be summarily rejected.
- 3) All the pages of this tender document must be signed by the tenderer.
- 4) The list of items to be provided compulsorily to this institution is available with the Tender Form.

An undertaking that the terms and conditions are acceptable should be submitted with the tender. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders or part of any tender without assigning any reason.

Sd/-Principal Shyam Lal College G.T. Road, Shahdara Delhi – 110 032